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1. On/High volume
2. On/Low volume
3. Off
4. Try-me mode
5. Music
6. Sounds with the interactive brush
7. Touch sensor on the cheeks for sounds
8. Touch sensor on the nose for sounds
9 & 10. Light effects
11. Notches for accessories

When opening the product’s packaging, please ensure that the following elements are included:

1 x Unicorn interactive styling head
1 x Stickers sheet
1 x Interartive brush
1 x Risk free curling iron
4 x Hair clips
4 x Hair ties
1 x Tiare
1 x Glitter powder
1 x Headband

WARNING: All packaging materials, such as tape, plastic sheets, wire ties and tags are not part of this toy and 
should be discarded for your child’s safety.
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DISCOVER MY INTERACTIVE STYLING HEAD 

PACKAGING CONTENTS

The styling head operates with 3 x 1,5 AA/LR6          (Included for demonstration)

Charging the robot :
1. Check that the unit is switched off.
2. Use a screwdriver to loosen the screw on the battery compartment located at the 
bottom of the device.
3. Install or replace 3 x AA/LR6 batteries, observing the polarity indicated at the 
bottom of the battery compartment, and as per the diagram shown opposite.
4. Close the battery compartment and tighten the screw.

Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the 
toy before being charged. Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision. Different 
types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed. Only batteries of the same or equivalent 
type as recommended are to be used. Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity. Exhausted 
batteries are to be removed from the toy. The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited. Do not throw 
batteries into a fire. Remove the batteries if you are not going to use the toy for a long period of time. 
Batteries shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

WARNING: Malfunction or loss of memory may be caused by strong frequency interference or electrostatic 
discharge. Should any abnormal function occur, remove the batteries and insert them again.

BATTERY REQUIREMENTS
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Image A: Place the tiara in front of the unicorn’s horn and fix the arms on the notch located 
above the eyes. 

Image B: Place the handband behind the unicorn’s horn and fix the arms on the notch located 
above the eyes.

Use the hair clips, rubber bands to style her hair. 

SUBLIMATE MY INTERACTIVE STYLING HEAD

CREATE BEAUTIFUL HAIRSTYLES: 

To turn on the unicorn, you can switch to the On/High volume for a higher volume (Button 1) or to 
the On/Low volume for a lower volume. (Button 2). 
To turn off the unicorn, simply switch to the off button (Button 4)
Please note: The device is set on the try-me mode when bought. On this mode, only the button 
5 will function. 

Enchanting music (button 5)
Press the button 5 to listen to enchanting sounds and see cute light effects.

Touch sensors with magic sounds (button 7 & 8) 

Nose: 
Gently touch with your hand the unicorn’s 
nose for magic’s sounds and cute light effects

INTERACT WITH MY UNICORN STYLING HEAD

A B

Cheeks:
Gently touch with your hand the unicorn’s left or right 
cheek for magic’s sounds and cute light effects (9 & 10)
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WARNING! Not suitable for children under 3 years. Choking hazard – Small parts.

NOTE: Please keep this instruction manual, it contains important information.

Reference: SHUNI

Designed and developed in Europe – Made in China.

LEXIBOOK S.A.
6 Avenue des Andes 
Bâtiment 11 
91940 Les Ulis
France

www.lexibook.com
Follow Us

@LexibookCom

Lexibook UK
PO Box  59
SOUTH MOLTON
EX36 9AU
UK

Environmental Protection:
Unwanted electrical appliances can be recycled and should not be discarded along with regular 
household waste! Please actively support the conservation of resources and help protect the 
environment by returning this appliance to a collection centre (if available).

Correct disposal of batteries in this product
(Applicable in countries with separate collection systems) 
This symbol means that the product contains a battery covered by European Directive 2013/56/EU which cannot be 
disposed of with normal household waste.. All batteries should be disposed separately from the municipal waste stream 
via designated collection facilities appointed by the government or the local authorities. The correct disposal of your old 
batteries will help to prevent potential negative consequences for the environment, animal and human health. Inform 
yourself about the local separate collection system for electrical and electronic products and batteries. Follow local 
rules and never dispose of the product and batteries with normal household waste. For more detailed information about 
disposal of your old batteries, please contact your city office or waste disposal service center.

Only use a soft, slightly damp cloth to clean the unit. Do not use detergent. Do not to expose the unit to direct 
sunlight or any other heat source. Do not immerse the unit in water. Do not dismantle or drop the unit. Do not 
try to twist or bend the unit. This product is covered by our 2-year warranty. For any claim under the warranty 
or after-sales service, please contact your distributor and present a valid proof of purchase. Our warranty 
covers any manufacturing material and workmanship defect, with the exception of any deterioration arising 
from the non-observance of the instruction manual or from any careless action implemented on this item (such 
as dismantling, exposing to heat and humidity, etc.). It is recommended to keep the packaging for any further 
reference. In a bid to keep improving our services, we could implement modifications on the colours and the 
details of the product shown on the packaging.

MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY

Magic brush with sounds: 
Hold the brush and gently approach it between the unicorn’s ears. (At the top of its head where the arrow is 
located). It will trigger cute and magic sounds.
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1. On/Volume fort
2. On/Volume bas 
3. Off -Éteindre 
4. Mode essai
5. Musique
6. Sons avec la brosse interactive
7. Sons avec le capteur tactile sur les joues
8. Sons avec le capteur tactile sur le museau
9 & 10. Effets lumineux 
11. Encoches pour placer les accessoires

Lors du déballage, assurez-vous que les pièces suivantes soient incluses 

1 x Ma tête à coiffer interactive
1 x Stickers 
1 x Brosse interactive 
1 x Fer à boucler sans risque 
4 x Barrettes 
4 x Élastiques
1 x Tiare
1 x Poudre à paillette
1 x Serre-tête 

AVERTISSEMENT :  Tous les matériaux d’emballage, comme le ruban adhésif, les feuilles en plastique, les 
ficelles et les étiquettes ne font pas partie du produit et doivent être jetés.

DÉCOUVRE MA TÊTE À COIFFER INTERACTIVE

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

La tête à coiffer fonctionne avec 3 piles de type 1.5V         AA/LR6 (Incluses pour la demonstration)

Charger le robot :
1. Assurez-vous que l’appareil soit éteint. 
2. À l’aide d’un tournevis, ouvrir le compartiment des piles en dessous de la 
licorne. 
3. Insérer 3 piles 1.5V AA/LR6, en respectant la polarité indiquée au fond du 
compartiment des piles.
4. Refermer le compartiment des piles et resserrer la vis. 

ALIMENTATION

Ne pas recharger les piles non rechargeables. Retirer les accumulateurs de 
l’appareil avant de les recharger. Ne charger les accumulateurs que sous la surveillance d’un adulte. Ne pas 
mélanger différents types de piles ou accumulateurs, ou des piles et accumulateurs neufs et usagés. Les 
piles et accumulateurs doivent être mis en place en respectant la polarité. Les piles et accumulateurs usagés 
doivent être enlevés de l’appareil. Les bornes d’une pile ou d’un accumulateur ne doivent pas être mises en 
court-circuit. Ne pas jeter les piles au feu. Retirer les piles en cas de non utilisation prolongée. Ce 
jeu doit être alimenté avec les piles spécifiées seulement. Les batteries ne doivent jamais être exposées à 
une source de chaleur excessive, par exemple la lumière du soleil ou un feu. N’utiliser que des piles de type 
identique ou équivalent à celles recommandées.

ATTENTION : D’importantes interférences électromagnétiques ou des décharges électrostatiques peuvent 
provoquer un dysfonctionnement ou une perte de données. Si l’appareil ne fonctionne pas correctement, 
enlevez puis remettez les piles.
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Utilisez les barrettes, élastiques pour créer des coiffures. 

CRÉEZ DE MAGNIFIQUES COIFFURES 
A B

Accessoires: Comment placer la tiare et le serre-tête: 

Image A: Placez la tiare devant la corne de la licorne and fixer les branches sur les encoches situées au dessus des yeux. 

Image B: Placez le serre-tête derrière la corne de la licorne and fixer les branches sur les encoches situées au dessus des yeux. 

SUBLIME MA TÊTE À COIFFER INTERACTIVE 

INTÉRAGISSEZ AVEC LA TÊTE À COIFFER

Pour allumer la licorne, poussez le bouton ON/volume haut pour un volume plus fort (bouton 1) 
ou sur le bouton ON/volume bas pour un volume plus faible (bouton 2).
Pour éteindre la licorne, poussez le bouton sur OFF (bouton 4). 
Noter: l’appareil est automatiquement positionné sur le mode essai. Sur ce mode, seulement le 
bouton 5 fonctionne.

Musique féerique (bouton 5) 
Appuyez sur le bouton 5 pour écouter les sons et voir de mignons effets lumineux. 

Capteur tactile avec des sons magiques (bouton 7 & 8) 

Museau: 
Touchez délicatement avec votre main le museau 
de la licorne pour obtenir des sons magiques et de 
jolis effets lumineux. Touchez à nouveau pour 
obtenir un son différent. 

Joues:
Touchez doucement avec votre main la joue gauche 
ou droite de la licorne pour obtenir des sons magiques 
et de jolis effets lumineux (9 & 10). Touchez à nouveau 
pour obtenir un son différent.
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Brosse magique avec sons:
Tenez la brosse et approchez-la doucement entre les oreilles de la licorne. (Au sommet de sa 
tête, là où se trouve la flèche). Cela déclenchera des sons mignons et magiques. Touchez à 
nouveau pour obtenir un autre son.
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Informations sur la protection de l’environnement 
Tout appareil électrique usé est une matière recyclable et ne devrait pas faire partie des ordures 
ménagères ! Nous vous demandons de bien vouloir nous soutenir en contribuant activement au 
ménagement des ressources et à la protection de l’environnement en déposant cet appareil dans 
des sites de collecte (si existants).

Élimination de la batterie de ce produit 
(Applicable aux pays disposant de systèmes de collecte séparés) Ce symbole indique que la batterie contenue dans 
ce produit ne doit pas être mise au rebut avec les déchets ménagers comme stipulé dans la directive européenne 
2013/56/EU. Les piles usagées doivent être mises au rebut séparément des ordures ménagères, auprès de centres de 
récupération agréés par le gouvernement ou les autorités locales. L’élimination correcte de vos piles usagées permet 
d’éviter toute conséquence néfaste sur l’environnement et votre propre santé. Renseignez-vous sur le système de 
collecte des produits électriques et électroniques et batteries. Ne jetez jamais le produit et batteries usagées avec les 
déchets ménagers et suivez les règles de votre collectivité. Pour plus d’informations sur l’élimination de vos piles et 
batteries usagées contactez votre mairie ou le centre de collecte des déchets. 

ATTENTION ! Ce produit ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans. Risque d’étouffement – petite 
pièces.

Référence : SHUNI

Conçu et développé en Europe – Fabriqué en Chine

www.lexibook.com – © Lexibook®
Pour vos demandes concernant un problème SAV ou une réclamation,
écrivez à savcomfr@lexibook.com 

LEXIBOOK S.A.
6 Avenue des Andes 
Bâtiment 11 
91940 Les Ulis
France

www.lexibook.com

Follow Us
@LexibookCom

Pour nettoyer l’appareil, utilisez un chiffon légèrement imbibé d’eau. N’utilisez pas de produit détergent. Ne 
laissez pas l’appareil en plein soleil et ne l’exposez pas à une source de chaleur. Ne le faites pas tomber. Ne 
tentez pas de le démonter. Ne le tordez pas et ne le pliez pas. REMARQUE : Conservez ce mode d’emploi car il 
contient des informations importantes. Ce produit est couvert par notre garantie de deux ans. Pour tout service 
après-vente et pour toute plainte intervenant pendant la période de garantie, adressez-vous à votre magasin 
de vente en présentant une preuve d’achat valide. Notre garantie couvre tous les défauts liés aux matériaux 
et à la fabrication, mais exclut toute détérioration résultant du non-respect des instructions du mode d’emploi 
ou d’une negligence de la part de l’utilisateur (démontage, exposition à la chaleur ou à l’humidité, etc.). Il est 
recommandé de conserver l’emballage pour reference ultérieure. Dans un souci d’amélioration de nos services, 
nous procédons régulièrement à des modifications des couleurs et de certains détails du produit montré sur 
l’emballage.

ENTRETIEN ET GARANTIE
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1. Encendido/Volumen alto 
2. Encendido/Volumen bajo
3. Modo pruébame
4. Apagado
5. Música
6. Sonidos con cepillo interactivo
7. Sensor táctil en las mejillas para escuchar sonidos
8. Sensor táctil en la nariz para escuchar sonidos
9 & 10. Efectos de sonido
11. Muescas para los accesorios

Al abrir el embalaje del producto, comprobar de que se incluyen los siguientes elementos:  

1 x Unicornio interactivo con cabeza de peinado  
1 x lámina de adhesivos  
1 x cepillo interactivo  
1 x rizador sin riesgo  
4 x ganchos para el pelo  
4 x gomas para el pelo  
1 x tiara  
1 x purpurina en polvo  
1 x diadema 

ADVERTENCIA: Todos los materiales de embalaje, tales como cintas, láminas de plástico, ataduras de alambre 
y etiquetas, no forman parte de este juguete y deben desecharse por la seguridad del niño.

DISCOVER MI CABEZA DE PEINADO INTERACTIVA

DESEMBALAJE DE SU DISPOSITIVO

La cabeza de peinado funciona con 3 pilas de 1,5 AA/LR6           (Incluidas para demostración)

Cómo cargar el robot:  
1. Comprobar que la unidad está encendida.  
2. Usar un destornillador para aflojar el tornillo del compartimiento de las pilas 
ubicado en la parte posterior del mando a distancia.  
3. Instalar o reemplazar 3 pilas AA/LR6, siguiendo la polaridad indicada en el 
fondo del compartimiento de las pilas, según se indica en el diagrama del lado 
opuesto.  
4. Cerrar el compartimiento de las pilas y apretar el tornillo. 

No intente nunca recargar pilas no recargables. Para cargar las pilas recargables, antes retírelas del 
juguete. Las pilas recargables deben recargarse siempre bajo la supervisión de un adulto. No mezcle pilas 
de distinto tipo, o pilas nuevas con pilas usadas. Utilice únicamente pilas del tipo recomendado 
o equivalentes. Colocar siempre las pilas en la posición correcta, de acuerdo con la polaridad indicada en 
el compartimento. Retire del juguete las pilas gastadas. No permita que entren en contacto eléctrico los 
terminales de la alimentación. Si prevé que el juguete no va a utilizarse durante un periodo largo 
de tiempo, retire las pilas. Cuando el sonido se hace débil o el juego no responde adecuadamente es 
señal de que debe sustituir las pilas. Deberá evitarse exponer las baterías a temperaturas excesivamente 
elevadas tales como las generadas por la acción de los rayos del sol o de las llamas.

ADVERTENCIA! Las descargas electrostáticas o interferencias de una frecuencia suficientementefuerte 
podrán provocar el funcionamiento anormal del aparato o la pérdida de los datos almacenados en su 
memoria. En caso de observarse algún funcionamiento anormal, bien retire y vuelva a instalar las pilas.

REQUISITOS DE LA BATERIA 
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Accesorios: Cómo colocar la tiara y la diadema:   

Imagen A: Coloca la tiara delante del cuerno del unicornio y fija los brazos en la muesca situada 
encima de los ojos.  

SUBLIMATE MI CABEZA DE PEINADO INTERACTIVA

Imagen B: Coloca la diadema detrás del cuerno del unicornio y fija los brazos en la muesca 
situada encima de los ojos. 

Usa los ganchos del pelo y las gomas para peinar el pelo.  

CREA BONITOS ESTILOS DE PEINADO

Para encender el unicornio, puedes usar encendido/volumen alto para obtener un volumen más 
alto (Botón 1) o encendido/volumen bajo para obtener un volumen más bajo. (Botón 2).   
Para apagar el unicornio, solo tienes que usar el botón de apagado (Botón 4).  
Nota: Este dispositivo está configurado en el modo de demostración cuando se compra. En este 
modo solo funciona el botón 5.   

Música encantadora (Botón 5)  
Presiona el botón 5 para escuchar sonidos encantadores y ver graciosos efectos de luz.  

Sensores táctiles con sonidos mágicos (Botones 7 y 8)  

Nariz : 
Toca suavemente con la mano la nariz del 
unicornio para obtener sonidos mágicos y 
bonitos efectos de luz. Toca de nuevo para 
obtener un sonido diferente.   

INTERACTÚA CON MI CABEZA DE PEINADO DE UNICORNIO

Mejillas :
Toca suavemente con tu mano la mejilla izquierda 
o derecha del unicornio para obtener sonidos 
mágicos y bonitos efectos de luz (9 y 10). Toca de 
nuevo para obtener un sonido diferente.  
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Cepillo mágico con sonidos :
Sujeta el cepillo y acércalo suavemente entre las orejas del unicornio. (En la parte superior de su 
cabeza, donde se encuentra la flecha). Se escucharán bonitos sonidos mágicos. Toca de nuevo para 
obtener un sonido diferente.  

Protección medioambiental
¡Los aparatos eléctricos pueden ser reciclados y no deben ser desechados junto con la basura 
doméstica habitual! Apoye activamente el aprovechamiento racional de los recursos y ayude a 
proteger el medio ambiente enviando este producto a un centro de recolección para reciclaje (en 
caso de estar disponible).

Eliminación apropiada de las baterías de este producto 
(aplicable en países con sistemas de recogida selectiva) Este símbolo significa que el producto contiene una batería 
recargable cubierta por la Directiva europea 2013/56/UE que no puede desecharse conjuntamente con la basura 
doméstica normal. Las baterías no podrán eliminarse en los vertederos municipales sino que deberán depositarse 
en las instalaciones de recogida designadas por las autoridades gubernamentales o locales. La eliminación correcta 
de sus baterías ayudará a evitar posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente, los animales y la salud 
humana. Infórmese acerca del sistema de recogida selectiva local para productos eléctricos y electrónicos. Respete la 
normativa local y nunca deseche el producto ni las baterías recargables conjuntamente con los residuos domésticos 
normales. Para obtener una información detallada sobre el desecho de sus baterías gastadas, póngase en contacto 
con la oficina o el centro de servicio de eliminación de residuos municipales. 

Para limpiar el dispositivo, utilice únicamente un paño suave humedecido en agua. No utilice ningún producto 
detergente. No exponga el dispositivo a la acción directa de los rayos del sol ni a ninguna otra fuente de calor. 
No moje el producto. No desmonte o deje caer el dispositivo. Este producto está cubierto por nuestra garantía 
de 2 años para la Unión Europea. Para cualquier reclamación o servicio de postventa bajo garantía, póngase en 
contacto con su distribuidor y presente una prueba de compra válida. Nuestra garantía cubre cualquier defecto 
de material de fabricación o mano de obra con la excepción del deterioro que surja como consecuencia de la 
inobservancia del manual de instrucciones o de cualquier acción negligente llevada a cabo sobre este artículo 
(tal como su desarme, la exposición al calor y/o la humedad, etc.). Se recomienda guardar la caja para cualquier 
consulta futura. 

MANTENIMIENTO Y GARANTÍA 

ADVERTENCIA! No apto para niños menores de 3 años. Peligro de atragantamiento – Piezas pequeñas. 

NOTA: Conserve este manual de instrucciones ya que contiene información importante.

Referencia : SHUNI

Diseñado y desarrollado en Europa – Fabricado en China.

España
Para servicio postventa, entre en contacto con nuestros equipos: savcomfr@lexibook.com

LEXIBOOK S.A.
6 Avenue des Andes 
Bâtiment 11 
91940 Les Ulis
France

www.lexibook.com

Follow Us
@LexibookCom
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Dopo aver estratto il prodotto dalla confezione, verificare che siano presenti i componenti descritti di seguito.  

1 x Testa di unicorno interattiva da acconciare  
1 x Foglio di adesivi   
1 x Spazzola interattiva   
1 x Arricciacapelli sicuro da usare   
4 x Mollette per capelli   
4 x Elastici per capelli   
1 x Tiara  
1 x Bustina di polvere glitterata 
1 x Cerchietto  

AVVERTENZA: Tutti i materiali della confezione come il nastro adesivo, i fogli di plastica, i fili di metallo e le 
etichette, non fanno parte del prodotto e devono essere rimossi per la sicurezza del bambino.

DISIMBALLAGGIO

1. Encendido/Volumen alto  
2. Encendido/Volumen bajo
3. Modo pruébame
4. Apagado
5. Música
6. Sonidos con cepillo interactivo
7. Sensor táctil en las mejillas para escuchar sonidos
8. Sensor táctil en la nariz para escuchar sonidos
9 & 10. Efectos de sonido
11. Muescas para los accesorios

DESCRIZIONE DELLA TESTA DI UNICORNO INTERATTIVA DA ACCONCIARE 

La testa di unicorno è alimentata da 3 batterie AA/LR6 da 1,5 V         . Le batterie incluse sono a scopo 
dimostrativo.  

Sostituzione delle batterie:  
1. Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia spento.  
2. Usare un cacciavite per allentare la vite del vano batteria situato sul retro del 
telecomando.  
3. Inserire 3 batterie AA/LR6 rispettando la polarità indicata sul fondo del vano 
batterie e illustrata a fianco.  
4. Chiudere il coperchio del vano batterie e serrare la vite. 

Le batterie ricaricabili devono essere tolte dal giocattolo prima di essere ricaricate; le batterie ricaricabili 
devono essere caricate unicamente con la supervisione di un adulto; non mischiare differenti tipi di batterie 
o batterie nuove e usate; utilizzare unicamente batterie del tipo raccomandato o equivalenti; inserire le 
batterie rispettando le polarità; rimuovere le batterie esaurite dal giocattolo; non cortocircuitare i terminali 
di alimentazione. Non buttare le batterie nel fuoco. Rimuovere le batterie se non si usa il giocattolo per 
molto tempo. Sostituire le batterie quando il suono diventa debole o il giocattolo non funziona. Non esporre 
le batterie a un calore eccessivo, ad esempio la luce del sole o un fuoco. Le batterie non ricaricabili non 
devono essere ricaricate.

AVVERTENZA: Il cattivo funzionamento o la perdita di memoria può essere causato da una forte 
interferenza di frequenza o scariche elettrostatiche. In caso di qualsiasi funzionamento anormale, 
rimuovere le batterie e inserirle di nuovo.

ALIMENTAZIONE
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Posizionamento della tiara e del cerchietto:
   
Figura A: posiziona la tiara davanti al corno e fissa le estremità sulle tacche situate sopra gli 
occhi.

Figura B: posiziona il cerchietto dietro il corno e fissa le estremità sulle tacche situate sopra gli 
occhi.        

DECORAZIONE DELLA TESTA DI UNICORNO

A B

Usa le mollette per capelli e gli elastici per creare magnifiche acconciature.   

ACCONCIATURE   

Guance :
Tocca delicatamente la guancia destra o sinistra 
dell’unicorno per ascoltare magici suoni e attivare 
simpatici effetti luminosi. Toccale nuovamente per 
ascoltare un suono diverso.  

Premi il pulsante 1 per accendere l’unicorno a volume alto o il pulsante 2 per accenderlo a volume 
basso. Premi il pulsante 4 per spegnere l’unicorno.  
Nota: il prodotto è consegnato in modalità di prova. In questa modalità è attivo solo il pulsante 5.   

Melodie (pulsante 5)  
Premi il pulsante 5 per ascoltare incantevoli melodie e attivare gli effetti luminosi. 

Sensori tattili con suoni magici (pulsanti 7 e 8)   

Naso : 
Tocca delicatamente il naso dell’unicorno per 
ascoltare magici suoni e attivare simpatici effetti 
luminosi. Toccalo nuovamente per ascoltare un 
suono diverso.  

INTERAZIONE CON LA TESTA DI UNICORNO

SHUNI_IM2242_354_V08.indd   12SHUNI_IM2242_354_V08.indd   12 15/6/2022   4:38 PM15/6/2022   4:38 PM



ITA
LIA

N
O

Spazzola magica con effetti sonori :
Avvicina lentamente la spazzola alla parte superiore della testa (indicata dalla freccia) per ascoltare suoni 
magici. Avvicinala nuovamente per ascoltare un suono diverso.    

Protezione Ambientale
Gli elettrodomestici da smaltire possono essere riciclati e non devono essere gettati con i rifiuti 
domestiti! Sostenete attivamente la conservazione delle risorse e aiutate a proteggere l’ambiente 
riportando questo apparecchio ad un centro di raccolta (se disponibile).

Smaltimento corretto delle batterie di questo prodotto
(Applicabile nei Paesi con sistemi di raccolta differenziata) Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto contiene una batteria 
ricaricabile coperta dalla direttiva europea 2013/56/EU che non può essere smaltita insieme ai rifiuti domestici 
indifferenziati. Tutte le batterie devono essere raccolte separatamente dai rifiuti domestici tramite gli appositi punti di 
raccolta messi a disposizione dalle autorità nazionali o locali. Lo smaltimento corretto delle batterie contribuisce a evitare 
potenziali conseguenze negative per l’ambiente, gli animali e la salute umana. Informarsi sui sistemi di raccolta differenziata 
locali per prodotti elettrici ed elettronici. Rispettare le normative locali e non smaltire il prodotto e le batterie ricaricabili 
insieme ai rifiuti domestici indifferenziati. Per informazioni dettagliate sullo smaltimento delle batterie, contattare le autorità 
locali o un centro di smaltimento dei rifiuti.

Usare un panno morbido e leggermente umido per pulire il giocattolo. Non usare detergenti. Non esporre il 
giocattolo alla luce solare diretta o ad altre fonti di calore. Non immergere il giocattolo nell’acqua. Non smontare 
o far cadere il giocattolo. Non piegare il giocattolo. Questo prodotto è coperto dalla nostra garanzia di 2 anni.
Per eventuali reclami coperti da garanzia o dal servizio post-vendita, contattare il vostro distributore e presentare 
uno scontrino valido. La nostra garanzia copre tutti i difetti costruttivi di componentistica e di manodopera, con 
l’eccezione di eventuali deterioramenti che derivano dalla non osservanza del manuale di istruzioni o dall’uso 
poco attento del prodotto (ad es. smontaggio, esposizione a calore e umidità, ecc.). Si consiglia di conservare 
l’imballo per eventuali riferimenti futuri. Allo scopo di continuare a migliorare il nostro servizio, potremmo 
implementare modifiche a colori e particolari del prodotto illustrato sull’imballo.

MANUTENZIONE E GARANZIA

ATTENZIONE! Articolo non adatto a bambini di età inferiore ai 3 anni. Rischio di soffocamento – Presenza 
di pezzi picoli.

NOTA: Conservare il manuale di istruzioni, contiene informazioni importanti.

Riferimento: SHUNI

Progettato e sviluppato in Europa – Fabbricato in Cina

www.lexibook.com – © Lexibook®
Per i servizi di assistenza post-vendita, contattare i nostri team: www.lexibook.com

LEXIBOOK S.A.
6 Avenue des Andes 
Bâtiment 11 
91940 Les Ulis
France

www.lexibook.com

Follow Us
@LexibookCom
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1. Encendido/Volumen alto  
2. Encendido/Volumen bajo  
3. Modo pruébame  
4. Apagado  
5. Música  
6. Sonidos con cepillo interactivo   
7. Sensor táctil en las mejillas para escuchar sonidos  
8. Sensor táctil en la nariz para escuchar sonidos  
9 y 10. Efectos de sonido   
11. Muescas para los accesorios

DESCOBRIR A CABEÇA DE CRIAR ESTILO INTERATIVA 

Quando abrir a embalagem do produto, certifique-se de que os seguintes elementos se encontram incluídos:  

1 x cabeça de criar estilo interativa do unicórnio  
1 x folha de autocolantes   
1 x escova interativa   
1 x modelador de cabelo seguro   
4 x molas para o cabelo   
4 x laços para o cabelo   
1 x tiara  
1 x brilhante em pó  
1 x bandolete  

AVISO: Todos os materiais de empacotamento, como fita, películas de plástico, arames etiquetas não fazem 
parte deste brinquedo e deverão ser eliminados para segurança dacriança.

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM

A cabeça de criar estilo funciona com 3 pilhas AA/LR6 de 1,5V          (incluídas para demonstração).   

Carregar o produto:  
1. Certifique-se de que a unidade está desligada.  
2. Com uma chave de fendas, desaperte o parafuso no compartimento das 
pilhas, na parte traseira do transmissor.  
3. Insira 3 pilhas AA/LR06, tendo em conta a polaridade indicada no fundo do 
compartimento das pilhas e de acordo com a imagem apresentada ao lado.  
4. Feche o compartimento das pilhas e aperte o parafuso.  

As pilhas recarregáveis deverão ser retiradas do brinquedo antes de serem recarregadas e só deverão ser 
recarregadas sob a supervisão de um adulto. Não misture diferentes tipos de pilhas ou pilhas novas com 
pilhas usadas. Só deverá utilizar pilhas do mesmo tipo ou de um tipo equivalente às recomendadas. As 
pilhas deverão ser colocadas com a polaridade correcta. Deverá retirar as pilhas gastas do produto. Não 
coloque os terminais em curto-circuito. Não atire as pilhas para o fogo. Retire as pilhas caso não utilize a 
unidade durante um longo período de tempo. Quando o som ficarfraco ou o produto não responder, pense 
em substituir as pilhas. As pilhas não deverão ser expostas a calor em excesso, como luz directa do sol, 
fogo ou algo parecido. As pilhas não recarregáveis não devem ser recarregadas.

AVISO: O mau funcionamento ou perda de memória podem ser causados por fortes interferências ou 
descargas electrostáticas. Caso ocorra algum funcionamento anormal, retire e volte a colocar as pilhas.

INFORMAÇÃO ACERCA DAS PILHAS
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A B

Use as molas para o cabelo e elásticos para dar estilo ao cabelo. 

CRIAR BELOS PENTEADOS

Acessórios: Como colocar a tiara e a bandolete:   
   
Imagem A: Coloque a tiara na frente do corno do unicórnio e fixe os braços no entalhe acima 
dos olhos.       

SUBLIMAR A CABEÇA DE CRIAR ESTILO INTERATIVA

Imagem B: Coloque a bandolete na parte traseira do corno do unicórnio e fixe os braços no 
entalhe acima dos olhos.    

Bochechas :
Toque gentilmente com a mão na bochecha 
esquerda ou direita do unicórnio para ouvir sons 
mágicos e belos efeitos luminosos (9 e 10). Toque 
de novo para um som diferente.   

Para ligar o unicórnio, pode usar o interruptor de ligar/volume alto para um volume mais elevado 
(Botão 1), ou o botão de ligar/volume baixo para um volume mais baixo. (Botão 2).     
Para desligar o unicórnio, basta usar o botão de desligar (Botão 4).  
Tenha em conta: O produto está definido para o modo de experimentar quando é comprado. Neste 
modo, apenas o botão 5 funciona. 

Música de encantar (Botão 5)   
Prima o botão 5 para escutar sons de encantar e ver belos efeitos luminosos. 

Sensores táteis com sons mágicos (Botões 7 e 8)  

Nariz : 
Toque gentilmente com a mão no nariz do unicórnio 
para ouvir sons mágicos e belos efeitos luminosos. 
Toque de novo para um som diferente.    

INTERAGIR COM A CABEÇA DE CRIAR ESTILO
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Escova mágica com sons :
Segure a escova e passe-a entre as orelhas do unicórnio. (No topo da cabeça, onde se encontra a seta) Isto 
ativa belos sons mágicos. Toque de novo para um som diferente.    

Protecção Ambiental
Os aparelhos eléctricos indesejados podem ser reciclados e não deverão ser eliminados juntamente 
com o lixo doméstico comum! Por favor, suporte activamente a conservação de recursos e ajude a 
proteger o ambiente, devolvendo este aparelho num centro de recolha (se disponível).

Eliminação correta das baterias neste produto
(Aplicável em países com sistemas de recolha em separado) Este símbolo significa que o produto contém uma bateria 
recarregável abrangida pela Diretiva Europeia 2013/56/EU que não pode ser eliminada juntamente com o lixo doméstico 
comum. Todas as baterias deverão ser eliminadas em separado do lixo doméstico comum através de instalações de 
recolha nomeadas pelo governo ou pelas 
autoridades locais. A eliminação correta das suas baterias antigas ajuda a evitar consequências potencialmente negativas 
para o ambiente, animais e saúde humana. Informe-se sobre o sistema de recolha em separado para produtos elétricos 
e eletrónicos e baterias recarregáveis. Siga as regras locais e nunca elimine o produto nem as baterias recarregáveis 
juntamente com o lixo doméstico comum. Para informações mais detalhadas acerca da eliminação de baterias antigas, 
contacte as autoridades locais ou o centro de eliminação de resíduos.

Para limpar o dispositivo, utilize apenas um pano suave humidificado na agua. Não utilize nenhumproduto 
detergente. Não exponha o dispositivo direitamente em frente de raios do sol ou nenhuma fonte de calor. Não 
molhe o dispositivo. Não desmonte ou deixe cair o dispositivo. Este produto é abrangido pela nossa garantia de 
2 anos. Para utilizar a sua garantia ou o serviço pós-venda, por favor, contacte o seu distribuidor e apresente 
uma prova de compra válida. A nossa garantia abrange qualquer defeito de material ou de mão-de-obra, com 
a excepção de qualquer deterioração devido à não observância do manual de instruções, ou de quaisquer 
acções sem cuidado implementadas neste aparelho (como desmontar, expor ao calor e à humidade, etc.). 
Recomendamos que guarde a caixa para futuras referências. Num esforço constante para melhorar os nossos 
serviços, podemos 

MANUTENÇÃO E GARANTIA

ATENÇÃO! Não é adequado para crianças de idade inferior a 3 anos. Perigo de engasgamento –peças 
pequenas.

NOTA: Por favor, guarde este manual de instruções, pois contém informações importantes.

Referência: SHUNI

Criado e desenvolvido na Europa – Fabricado na China

www.lexibook.com – © Lexibook®
Para qualquer serviço pós-venda, por favor, contacte as nossas equipas: www.lexibook.com 

LEXIBOOK S.A.
6 Avenue des Andes 
Bâtiment 11 
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France
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Beim Auspacken des Produkts bitte sicherstellen, dass die folgenden Elemente enthalten sind. 

1 x interaktiver Einhorn-Stylingkopf  
1 x Aufkleberbogen  
1 x interaktive Bürste  
1 x sicherer Lockenstab  
4 x Haarspangen  
4 x Haarbänder  
1 x Tiara  
1 x Glitzerpulver  
1 x Haarreifen 

WARNUNG: Entfernen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial, wie Plastikfolien, Klebebänder, Etiketten und 
Befestigungsbänder aus Metall. Diese sind nicht Bestandteil des Spiels und müssen aus Sicherheitsgründen 
entfernt werden, bevor Ihr Kind das Spiel benutzt.

AUSPACKEN IHRES GERÄTES

1. Ein/Laut  
2. Ein/Leise  
3. Probiere mich aus-Modus  
4. Aus  
5. Musik  
6. Soundeffekte mit der interaktiven Bürste  
7. Touch-Sensor auf den Wangen zum Auslösen von Soundeffekten  
8. Touch-Sensor auf der Nase zum Auslösen von Soundeffekten  
9 und 10. Lichteffekte  
11. Aussparungen für das Zubehör   

BESCHREIBUNG MEINES INTERAKTIVEN STYLINGKOPFES

Der Stylingkopf benötigt zum Betrieb 3 x 1,5 AA/LR6-Batterien          (für Vorführzwecke inbegriffen) 
Laden des Roboters:   

DEBATTERIEHINWEISE

1. Das Gerät muss ausgeschaltet sein.  
2. Schraube am Batteriefach auf der Rückseite der Fernbedienung mit einem 
Schraubendreher lösen.  
3. 3 x AA/LR6-Batterien einlegen oder ersetzen. Dabei die Ausrichtung der Pole 
beachten, die am Boden des Batteriefachs und in der Abbildung gegenüber 
angegeben wird.  
4. Batteriefach schließen und Schraube festziehen.  

Nicht wieder aufladbare Batterien können nicht aufgeladen werden. Aufladbare Batterien müssen vor der 
Aufladung aus dem Spielzeug genommen werden. Batterien dürfen nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen 
aufgeladen werden. Unterschiedliche Batterietypen bzw. alte und neue Batterien dürfen nicht gemischt 
werden. Es dürfen nur solche Batterien verwendet werden, die gleichwertig zum empfohlenen Batterietyp 
sind. Die Batterien müssen korrekt entsprechend der Polaritätsmarkierungen eingelegt werden. Leere 
Batterien müssen aus dem Spielzeug genommen werden. Die Anschlüsse dürfen nicht kurz geschlossen 
werden. Batterien niemals ins Feuer werfen. Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn Sie das Spielzeug für 
längere Zeit nicht benutzen. Wenn der Ton schwächer wird oder das Spielzeug anfängt, nicht mehr direkt zu 
reagieren, deutet dieses ebenfalls darauf hin, dass es Zeit wird, neue Batterien einzusetzen. Die Batterien 
dürfen keinen übermäßigen Hitzequellen ausgesetzt werden, zum Beispiel Sonnenschein oder Feuer.

WARNUNG: Funktionsstörungen oder Speicherverlust können möglicherweise durch starke 
Frequenzstörungen oder elektrostatische Entladung verursacht werden. Sollte es zu unnormalen Funktionen 
kommen, entfernen Sie die Batterien und legen Sie die Batterien wieder ein.
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Accessoires: Aufsetzen der Tiara und des Haarreifens:  
   
Bild A: Tiara vor das Horn des Einhorns setzen und die Arme an der Kerbe über den Augen 
befestigen.      

SUBLIMATION VON MEIN INTERAKTIVER STYLINGKOPF

A B

Bild B: Haarreifen hinter das Horn des Einhorns setzen und die  Arme in der Kerbe über den 
Augen fixieren.   

Style mithilfe der Haarspangen, Gummibänder die Haare des Einhorns.

KREIERE WUNDERSCHÖNE FRISUREN

Wangen :
Berühre mit deiner Hand sanft die linke oder rechte 
Wange des Einhorns, um magische Soundeffekte und 
tolle Lichteffekte (9 und 10) auszulösen. Berühre sie 
erneut, um einen anderen Soundeffekt zu hören.   

Um das Einhorn einzuschalten, kannst du die Ein/Laut-Taste für eine höhere Lautstärke (Taste 1) oder 
die Ein/Leise-Taste für eine niedrigere Lautstärke (Taste 2) verwenden.  
 Benutze zum Ausschalten des Einhorns  einfach die Aus-Taste (Taste 4).   
Bitte beachte: Das Gerät ist beim Kauf im Probiere mich aus-Modus. In diesem Modus funktioniert 
nur Taste 5.  

Zauberhafte Musik (Taste 5)   
Drücke  die Taste 5, um zauberhafte Klänge zu hören und tolle Lichteffekte zu sehen. 

Touch-Sensoren mit magischem Soundeffekten (Taste 7 und 8) 

Nase: 
Berühre mit deiner Hand sanft die Nase des 
Einhorns, um magische Soundeffekte und tolle 
Lichteffekte auszulösen. Berühre sie erneut, um 
einen anderen Soundeffekt zu hören.     

INTERAKTION MIT MEIN EINHORN-STYLINGKOPF
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Magische Bürste mit Soundeffekten :
Berühre mit deiner Hand sanft die linke oder rechte Wange des Einhorns, um magische Soundeffekte 
und tolle Lichteffekte (9 und 10) auszulösen. Berühre sie erneut, um einen anderen Soundeffekt zu 
hören.    

Hinweise zum Umweltschutz:
Alt-Elektrogeräte sind Wertstoffe, sie gehören daher nicht in den Hausmüll! Wir möchten Sie 
daher bitten, uns mit Ihrem aktiven Beitrag bei der Ressourcenschonung und beim Umweltschutz 
zu unterstützen und dieses Gerät bei den (falls vorhanden) eingerichteten Rücknahmestellen 
abzugeben.

Umweltgerechte Entsorgung der Batterien in diesem Produkt
(Gültig in Ländern mit separatem Sammelsystem) Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt eine wiederaufladbare 
Batterie enthält, die unter die EU-Richtlinie 2013/56/EU fällt und demnach nicht mit dem normalen Haushaltsmüll 
entsorgt werden kann. Endverbraucher sind gesetzlich verpflichtet gebrauchte Batterien zurückzubringen. Gebrauchte 
Batterien müssen vor der Entsorgung des Produkts entfernt werden. Die gebrauchten Batterien können unentgeltlich bei 
Einzelhandelsgeschäften und Sammelstellen entsorgt werden.  Alle Batterien müssen getrennt vom Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden, indem sie an den dafür vorgesehenen Sammelstellen abgegeben werden. Die umweltgerechte Entsorgung 
Ihrer Altbatterien trägt dazu bei, mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt oder die Gesundheit von Mensch und 
Tier zu verhindern. Informieren Sie sich über Ihre örtlichen Sammelstellen für elektrische und elektronische Geräte und 
wiederaufladbare Batterien. Befolgen Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften und entsorgen Sie das Produkt und wiederaufladbare 
Batterien niemals mit dem normalen Hausmüll. Für weitere Informationen zur Entsorgung Ihrer Altbatterien wenden Sie 
sich bitte an Ihre Stadtverwaltung oder einen Wertstoffhof.

Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Spielzeugs nur ein weiches, leicht angefeuchtetes Tuch und niemals 
Reinigungsmittel. Setzen Sie das Spielzeug nicht direkter Sonnenbestrahlung oder anderen Hitzequellen aus. 
Bringen Sie es auf keinen Fall mit Nässe in Berührung. Nehmen Sie es nicht auseinander und lassen Sie es 
nicht fallen.2 Jahre Garantie. Die gesetzlichen Gewährleistungsrechte bleiben neben der Garantie bestehen. 
Bei Beanstandungen, die unter diese Garantie fallen oder sollten Sie den Kundendienst benötigen, wenden Sie 
sich bitte an Ihren Händler und legen Sie einen gültigen Kaufbeleg vor. Unsere Garantie deckt alle Material- und 
Verarbeitungsmängel ab, mit Ausnahme jeglicher Verschleißerscheinungen, die aus der Nichtbeachtung 
der Bedienungsanleitung resultieren oder durch jedwede fahrlässige Handlung an diesem Produkt verursacht 
wurden (wie demontieren, Hitze oder Feuchtigkeit aussetzen, usw.). Es wird empfohlen, die Verpackung für 
etwaige zukünftige Bezugnahmen aufzubewahren. In dem Bemühen unsere Leistungen kontinuierlich zu 
verbessern, könnte es sein, dass wir Veränderungen an den Farben oder der Produktausführung, wie auf der 
Verpackung abgebildet, vornehmen.

PFLEGE UND GARANTIE

ACHTUNG! Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet. Erstickungsgefahr – Kleinteile.

HINWEIS: Bitte bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung auf, da sie wichtige Informationen enthält.

Referenznummer: SHUNI

Design und Entwicklung in Europa - Hergestellt in China

Deutschland & Österreich
Für den Kundendienst wenden Sie sich bitte an unsere Teams: savcomfr@lexibook.comt
www.lexibook.com – © Lexibook® 

LEXIBOOK S.A.
6 Avenue des Andes 
Bâtiment 11 
91940 Les Ulis
France

www.lexibook.com

Follow Us
@LexibookCom

SHUNI_IM2242_354_V08.indd   19SHUNI_IM2242_354_V08.indd   19 15/6/2022   4:38 PM15/6/2022   4:38 PM



N
ED

ER
LA

N
D

S

1. Aan/Hoog volume  
2. Aan/Laag volume   
3. Probeer me-modus  
4. Uit  
5. Muziek   
6. Geluiden met de interactieve borstel   
7. Aanraaksensor op de kaken voor geluiden  
8. Aanraaksensor op de neus voor geluiden  
9 & 10. Lichteffecten   
11. Uitsparingen voor de accessoires  

MAAK KENNIS MET MIJN INTERACTIEVE STYLINGHOOFD 

Bij het openen van de verpakking, controleer of de volgende onderdelen geleverd zijn:  

1 x Eenhoorn interactieve stylinghoofd  
1 x Stickerblad   
1 x Interactieve borstel   
1 x Risicoloze krultang   
4 x Haarspelden   
4 x Haarelastiekjes   
1 x Tiara  
1 x Glitterpoeder  
1 x Hoofdband 

WAARSCHUWING: Alle verpakkingsmateriaal, zoals plakband, plastic vellen, draadklemmen en labels die niet 
deel uitmaken van dit apparaat dienen weggegooid te worden.

INHOUD VAN DE VERPAKKING

Het stylinghoofd werkt op 3 x 1,5 AA/LR6          batterijen (voor demodoeleinden inbegrepen)   
 
De robot van batterijen voorzien:  
1. Zorg dat het toestel is uitgeschakeld.  
2. Draai de schroef op het batterijdeksel aan de achterkant van de 
afstandsbediening los met behulp van een schroevendraaier.  
3. Installeer of vervang 3 x AA/LR6 batterijen in het batterijvak. Let hierbij op de 
juiste polariteit zoals aangegeven in het batterijvak en in de afbeelding hiernaast.  
4. Sluit het batterijvak en draai de schroef vast.  

Niet-heroplaadbare batterijen kunnen niet worden heropgeladen; oplaadbare batterijen moeten uit het 
speelgoed worden verwijderd alvorens deze op te laden; heroplaadbare batterijen mogen alleen onder 
toezicht van een volwassene worden opgeladen; verschillende types batterijen of nieuwe en oude 
batterijen mogen niet onderling gebruikt worden; gebruik alleen batterijen van hetzelfde of equivalente 
type zoals aangeraden door de fabrikant; batterijen moeten volgens de juiste polariteit worden ingestoken; 
lege batterijen moeten uit het speelgoed worden verwijderd; de toevoerterminals mogen geen kortsluiting 
ondervinden. Gelieve de verpakking te bewaren als referentie voor later daar het belangrijke informatie 
bevat. Gooi batterijen nooit in open vuur. Indien je het spel voor langere tijd niet zal gebruiken, neem de 
batterijen uit het spel. Wanneer het geluid verzwakt of het spel niet reageert, vervang dan de batterijen. Stel 
de batterijen nooit bloot aan een warmtebron, zoals zonlicht of vuur

WAARSCHUWING: Een storing of geheugenverlies kan veroorzaakt worden door een sterke frequentie-
interferentie of een abnormale functie voordoet, verwijder en verbindt opnieuw de batterijen.

DEBATTERIEHINWEISE
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Accessoires: De tiara en hoofdband aanbrengen: 
   
Afbeelding A: Plaats de tiara aan de voorkant van de hoorn en maak de armen vast aan de 
inkeping boven de ogen.     

VERFRAAI MIJN INTERACTIEVE STYLINGHOOFD

A B

Afbeelding B: Plaats de hoofdband achter de hoorn en maak de armen vast aan de inkeping 
boven de ogen.    

Gebruik de haarspelden en elastiekjes om haar haar vorm te geven.   

MOOIE HAARSTIJLEN CREËREN:  

Kaken  :
Raak de linker of rechter kaak van de eenhoorn 
voorzichtig met je hand aan voor magische 
geluiden en leuke lichteffecten (9 en 10). Raak 
opnieuw aan voor een ander geluid.  

Aanraaksensoren met magische geluiden (Knop 7 en 8)  

Neus : 
Raak de neus van de eenhoorn voorzichtig 
met je hand aan voor magische geluiden en 
leuke lichteffecten. Raak opnieuw aan voor 
een ander geluid.     

Om de eenhoorn in te schakelen, gebruik de Aan/Hoog volume-knop voor een hoger volume (Knop 1) 
of de Aan/Laag volume-knop voor een lager volume) (Knop 2).
Om de eenhoorn uit te schakelen, gebruik de uit-knop (Knop 4).    
Opmerking: Het apparaat is bij aankoop op de probeer me-modus ingesteld. In deze modus werkt 
alleen knop 5.   
Betoverende muziek (Knop 5)  
Druk op knop 5 om naar betoverende geluiden te luisteren en leuke lichteffecten te zien.  

COMMUNICEER MET MIJN INTERACTIEVE STYLINGHOOFD 
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Magische borstel met geluiden :
Houd de borstel vast en breng deze voorzichtig tussen de oren van de eenhoorn aan. (Aan de 
bovenkant van haar hoofd waar er zich een pijl bevindt). Er worden leuke en magische geluiden 
afgespeeld. Raak opnieuw aan voor een ander geluid.  

Milieubescherming:
Ongewenste elektrische apparaten dienen gerecycleerd te worden en niet weggegooid met het 
algemeen huishoudelijk afval! Gelieve actief bij te dragen tot het behoud van middelen en het 
milieu te helpen beschermen door dit apparaat terug te bezorgen aan een verzamelcentrum 
(indien beschikbaar).

Juiste verwijdering van de batterijen in dit product
(Van toepassing in landen met afzonderlijke inzamelsystemen) Dit symbool geeft aan dat het product een oplaadbare 
batterij bevat die onder de Europese Richtlijn 2013/56/EU valt en niet met het gewone huisvuil weggegooid mag worden. 
Alle batterijen mogen niet met het gemeentelijk huisvuil worden weggegooid en moeten naar een erkend inzamelpunt 
in uw gemeente worden gebracht. Door te zorgen voor een juiste verwijdering van uw gebruikte batterijen helpt u om 
mogelijke negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu, en de gezondheid van mens en dier te voorkomen. Zoek naar informatie 
over het inzamelsysteem voor elektrische en elektronische producten, en oplaadbare batterijen die in uw gemeente van 
kracht is. Volg de geldende voorschriften in uw gemeente en gooi het product en de oplaadbare batterijen nooit weg met 
het gewone huisvuil. Voor meer informatie over het weggooien van uw gebruikte batterijen, neem contact op met uw 
gemeente of plaatselijk inzamelpunt.

IM Code: SHUNI_IM2242

Om het speelgoed te reinigen, gebruik je alleen een zachte, licht vochtige doek. Alle detergenten zijn verboden. 
Stel het spel niet bloot aan direct zonlicht of eender welke hittebron. Maak het spel niet nat. Haal het niet 
uit elkaar en laat het niet vallen. Het product is gedekt door onze 2 jaar garantie (Europa alleen). Voor alle 
herstellingen tijdens de garantie of naverkoopsdienst, moet je je richten tot de verkoper met een aankoopbewijs. 
Onze garantie geldt voor al het materiaal en de montage van de fabrikant, exclusief alle schade veroorzaakt 
door het niet repsecteren van onze gebruiksaanwijzing ( zoals uit elkaar halen, blootstellen aan hitte of 
vochtigheid….). Wij raden aan de verpakking te bewaren voor enige referentie in de toekomst. In onze poging 
voor constante verbetering, is het mogelijk dat kleuren en details van dit product lichtjes verschillen van deze op 
de verpakking.

ONDERHOUD EN GARANTIE

WAARSCHUWING! Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar. Verstikkingsgevaar door de aanwezigheid 
van klein onderdelen.
OPMERKING: gelieve deze handleiding te bewaren aangezien het belangrijke informative bevat.
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